THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA

IN THE HIGH COURT OF UGANDA(HCT) AT MBALE

CIVIL CASES FOR HEARING FROM MONDAY, 15/MAY/2017 TO FRIDAY, 19/MAY/2017

MONDAY, 15/MAY/2017

BEFORE: HON. LADY JUSTICE SUSAN OKALANY

No.
1

Time
09:00 am

09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am

09:00 am

Case Number
HCT-04-CV-CA-0033-2012

HCT-04-CV-CS-0008-2013
HCT-04-CV-MA-0261-2013
HCT-04-CV-MA-0240-2016

HCT-04-CV-CR-0001-2017

TUESDAY, 16/MAY/2017

BEFORE: HON. LADY JUSTICE SUSAN OKALANY

No.
1

2

3
4

BEFORE: HON.

Time
09:00 am

09:00 am

09:00 am
09:00 am

Case Number
HCT-04-CV-CA-0152-2016

HCT-04-CV-MA-0255-2016

HCT-04-CV-MA-0059-2017
HCT-04-CV-MA-0138-2017

MR JUSTICE HENRY |. KAWESA

AT COURT NO. 2

Parties

CENTENARY RURAL DEVELOPMENT BANK VS
KAKAI DEBORAH

WILSON KATUNKU WAJJE VS ANNA KATAIKE
TOYEM FRANCIS VS LANGAT TANI

OWOR CHARLES VS SCOLASTICA OBBO & 2
ORS

MASETTE WILLIAM & 3 ORS VS MBALE
MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANOR

AT COURT NO. 2

Parties
KINTU BOB VS MUSERWA JAMES

MAGOMU ALFRED & 30 ORS VS MBALE
DISTRICT LAND BOARD & 14 ORS

MUCHOMA FELIX VS WEKESA DONALD & 2 ORS
WAMUNGA FRANCIS VS MUCHOMA FELIX & 3
ORS

AT COURTNO. 1

No.
1

2

BEFORE: DEPUTY REGISTRAR IKIT MARY
No.

Printed:

Time
09:00 am
09:00 am

09:00 am

09:00 am
09:00 am

Time

Case Number
HCT-04-CV-CS-0094-2001

HCT-04-CV-CS-0043-2009

HCT-04-CV-CS-0025-2013

HCT-04-CV-CA-0005-2015
HCT-04-CV-CA-0119-2015

Case Number

12 May 2017

Parties
IKILAI OMIO VS ATTORNEY GENERAL & 3 ORS

GETRUDE NAMUKUBA & ANOR VS NAKAMI
YEMIMA

HARMONY GROUP LTD T/A LIVINGSTONE INTL.
UNIVERSITY VS BONYO STEPHEN KYABIRE

ALICE MUGALA VS KESENKE JOCOB MAISO

UGANDA TRADE INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISE LTD
VS WANZIMA ROBERT & 2 ORS

Parties
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09:00 am

09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am

09:00 am

HCT-04-CV-MC-0002-2012

HCT-04-CV-CA-0070-2013
HCT-04-CV-CR-0023-2013
HCT-04-CV-MA-0303-2013

HCT-04-CV-MA-0159-2017

WEDNESDAY, 17/MAY/2017

BEFORE: HON. LADY JUSTICE SUSAN OKALANY

No.
1

w

BEFORE: HON.

Time
09:00 am

09:00 am

09:00 am
09:00 am

Case Number
HCT-04-CV-CA-0033-2014

HCT-04-CV-CA-0026-2015

HCT-04-CV-CA-0053-2015
HCT-04-CV-CA-0143-2015

MR JUSTICE HENRY |. KAWESA

MAGENI DAMIAN ADUBAKA VS BUSIA DISTRICT
LOCAL COUNCIL

OKISIM JAMES VS JILONG SHABAN
KOKOP SANGE VS YOSAMU SEPERIA

GREEN BUILDING CONTRACTORS & CIVIL
ENGINEERS LTD VS MULOLI MUTANJE ABDUL

KAMA OIL LIMITED VS ROYAL TRANSIT LTD &
ANOR

AT COURT NO. 2

Parties

PETER WAKATENGE & 2 ORS VS NANTIONAL
WATER & SEWERAGE CORPORATION

NDIWA SABILA VS ALI MARICH KAPYEKO & 2
ORS

WAMIMBI ABDU & ANOR VS MUDUWA ZAM
SELWANI GAGULA & ANOR VS NANDALA
AMBROSE

AT COURTNO. 1

No.
1

BEFORE: DEPUTY REGISTRAR IKIT MARY
No.

Time
09:00 am

09:00 am

09:00 am

09:00 am

09:00 am

09:00 am

Time

Case Number
HCT-04-CV-CS-0050-2006

HCT-04-CV-CS-0041-2007

HCT-04-CV-CS-0037-2010

HCT-04-CV-CS-0015-2016

HCT-04-CV-MA-0031-2017

HCT-04-CV-MA-0032-2017

Case Number

1 09:00am HCT-04-CV-CS-0042-2003

2 09:00am HCT-04-CV-CA-0062-2016

Printed:

12 May 2017

Parties

MARIAM MUKASA SAAD NKUUBI VS
CENTENARY RURAL DEVELOPMENT BANK LTD

KALAPA A. KAMU, MBULAMWANA M., NYAGO
ABEL VS PALLISA DISTRICT LOCAL COUNCIL

MBALE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL VS THE UGANDA
COMPANY (TRADING)

APIO STELLA VS SECURITY GROUP LTD &
ANOR

MASH INVESTMENT LTD VS KACHRA
INVESTMENT LTD & ANOR

MASH INVESTMENT LTD VS KACHRA
INVESTMENT LTD & ANOR

Parties

AKELLO SARAHA VS TORORO CIVIL SOCIETY
NETWORK (TOCINET)

MARGARET WAMULUGWA VS BUGISU
COOPERATIVE UNION
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4

09:00 am
09:00 am

09:00 am

09:00 am

HCT-04-CV-MA-0045-2016
HCT-04-CV-EP-0006-2016

HCT-04-CV-MA-0145-2017

HCT-04-CV-MA-0155-2017

THURSDAY, 18/MAY/2017

ALICE WAKHOLI VS KIMONO PHELLY &ANOR

HON.MULONI IRENE MARGARET VS
ELECTORAL COMMISSION & ANOR

SHEIKH MUHAMAD ABUBAKAR WAYABA
&ANOR VS UGANDA MUSLIM SUPREME
COUNCIL(U.M.S.C) & ANOR

LUBALE MUHAMMAD VS KASSANI SAJJABI

BEFORE: HON. LADY JUSTICE SUSAN OKALANY AT COURT NO. 2
No. Time Case Number Parties
1 09:00am HCT-04-CV-CS-0024-2009 FRANK VS BANK OF BARODA
2 09:00am HCT-04-CV-CS-0056-2010 ROSE NABAYA VS EQUITY BANK UGANDA
LIMITED
3 09:00am HCT-04-CV-CS-0016-2013 INZU YA MASABA VS WASH JOSEPH KANYANYA

BEFORE: HON.

No.
1

BEFORE: DEPUTY REGISTRAR IKIT MARY

Time
09:00 am

09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am

09:00 am
09:00 am

09:00 am

09:00 am

09:00 am

MR JUSTICE HENRY I. KAWESA AT COURT NO. 1

Case Number
HCT-04-CV-CA-0139-2013

HCT-04-CV-CA-0030-2015
HCT-04-CV-CA-0117-2015
HCT-04-CV-CA-0118-2015

HCT-04-CV-CA-0142-2015
HCT-04-CV-CA-0167-2015

HCT-04-CV-CS-0012-2015

HCT-04-CV-CA-0014-2016

HCT-04-CV-MA-0132-2017

Parties

OBWANA PETER VS MALABA TOWN COUNCIL &
2 ORS

HAKIM MUSIWA VS NABUSHAWO SHAMIM
ZAMU MWAJUMA VS ERIASA OKADAPAO

NATOZO DAMASCO VS NABUSWALIKA
KENNATH & ANOR

MACHOKA FRED VS LYAKA CHRISTINE

THE BOARD OF GOVERNORS BUGUNZU SSS
VS JOYCE MASOGOQOYI & 2 ORS

CHRIST ALIVE GLORIOUS MINISTRIES
INTERNANTIONAL VS PAUL RAWLINS & 4 ORS

STELLA AGWANG & 2 ORS VS JOHN OKOU
OPOLOT

SSALI ANNA THERESA VS ELECTORAL
COMMISSION & 2 ORS

No.

Time

Case Number

1 09:00am HCT-04-CV-CA-0085-2011

2 09:00am HCT-04-CV-CA-0048-2012

Printed:

12 May 2017

Parties
SAANA MADINA VS JOSUNA MATONO

ELISAMS MUSAMALI VS PETER MUKONDI
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3 09:00am HCT-04-CV-CS-0022-2016 TORORO CEMENT LIMITED VS ZYENE
ENTERPRISES LTD & ANOR

4 09:00am HCT-04-CV-MA-0053-2017 SWASTIK INVESTMENT CO. LTD VS TORORO

CEMENT LTD
FRIDAY, 19/MAY/2017
BEFORE: HON. MR JUSTICE HENRY |. KAWESA AT COURT NO. 1
No. Time Case Number Parties
1 09:00am HCT-04-CV-CS-0042-2008 ROGERS MADAYA VS HOUSING FINANCE

COMPANY UGANDA LTD & 2 ORS

2 09:00am HCT-04-CV-MA-0149-2017 SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE OF
MAGODES PRIMARY SCH VS GODFREY DITASI
ETYANG (SUING THRU EGITAT ERITATH

3 09:00am HCT-04-CV-MA-0150-2017 BARCLAYS BANK OF UGANDA LIMITED VS
ROGERS MADAYA

BEFORE: DEPUTY REGISTRAR IKIT MARY

No. Time Case Number Parties

1 09:00am HCT-04-CV-CR-0019-2013 WAMBEDE MASABA ROGERS VS DFCU
LEASING CO. LTD
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THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA

IN THE HIGH COURT OF UGANDA(HCT) AT MBALE
COMMERCIAL DIVISION

CIVIL CASES FOR HEARING FROM MONDAY, 15/MAY/2017 TO FRIDAY, 19/MAY/2017

TUESDAY, 16/MAY/2017

BEFORE: HON. LADY JUSTICE SUSAN OKALANY AT COURT NO. 2
No. Time Case Number Parties
1 09:00am HCT-04-CC-CS-0015-2016 DR. JOHN KHAUKHA VS OWORI ANGHALA

REUBEN T/A OWORI & CO. ADVOCATES

THURSDAY, 18/MAY/2017
BEFORE: HON. LADY JUSTICE SUSAN OKALANY AT COURT NO. 2

No. Time Case Number Parties

1 09:00am HCT-04-CC-CS-0016-2016 WOJEGA JACKSON VS SIRONKO DISTRICT
LOCAL GOV'T COUNCIL

FRIDAY, 19/MAY/2017
BEFORE: HON. MR JUSTICE HENRY |. KAWESA AT COURTNO. 1

No. Time Case Number Parties

1 09:00am HCT-04-CC-CS-0001-2017 NABENDE ISAAC WALERA VS ISLAMIC
UNIVERSITY IN UGANDA
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THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA

IN THE HIGH COURT OF UGANDA AT MBALE HIGHCOURT
LAND DIVISION

CASES FOR HEARING FROM 15/05/2017 TO 19/05/2017

TUESDAY, 16/MAY/2017

BEFORE: HON MR. JUSTICE HENRY |. KAWESA AT COURT NO. 1
No. Time Case Number Parties
1 09:00am HCT-04-LD-CS-0019-2015 R.S. PATEL LIMITED VS LWANGA JUMA

THURSDAY, 18/MAY/2017

BEFORE: HON. LADY JUSTICE SUSAN OKALANY AT COURT NO. 2
No. Time Case Number Parties
1 09:00am HCT-04-LD-CS-0025-2014 MAGOMA TOFIRO VS ABINAYA MUKAMA & 15
ANORS

FRIDAY, 19/MAY/2017

BEFORE: HON MR. JUSTICE HENRY |. KAWESA AT COURT NO. 1
No. Time Case Number Parties
1 09:00am HCT-04-LD-CS-0035-2015 ALl JAFFER AHMED & 3 ORS VS TUSASIIRWE

EVERSTAR & 2 ORS

BEFORE: HON. LADY JUSTICE SUSAN OKALANY AT COURT NO. 2
No. Time Case Number Parties
1 09:00am HCT-04-LD-CS-0004-2014 LATAMA KITYO MOHAMMED VS JOHN BURETO
& 13 OTHERS
2 09:00am HCT-04-LD-CS-0042-2015 SATYA PETER CHAPA & 11 OTHERS VS

GILILAYA JAMES & 155 OTHERS
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